
HAFFKINE BIO-PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED (HBPCL) 
(Govt.of Maharashtra Undertaking) 

Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai –400 012. 
 

Short E-Tender Notice 
 

Tender Ref. No.  M-104/Semi Automatic Glove Integrity Tester/2024-25 

HBPCL having office at, Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai-400012 in accordance with the Government 

Circular, Finance Department (1) No. invites E-Tender for Semi Automatic Glove Integrity Tester at 

HBPCL, Polio Deptt., Parel, Mumbai. The E-Tender will be available on the “www.mahatenders.gov.in” 

from 28/03/2025 (12.00 p.m.) to 03/04/2025 (12.00 p.m.) Tender Form Fees & EMD (Non Refundable) 

should be paid online through Net – Banking                                                                                                                                                          

The E-Tender should be submitted in the prescribed format and in accordance with the terms and 

condition mentioned in the E-Tender. The E-Tender will be opened on 04/04/2025 (12.00 p.m.)                      

in HBPCL. For any additional information please contact Material Manager, HBPCL–022–24147564              

Ext 232. 

The Managing Director, HBPCL reserves all rights to accept or reject any or all E-Tender(s) in full or part, 

without assigning any reasons thereof at any stage of the tender. 

 Document Download Date & Time :  28/03/2025 (12.00 p.m.) to 03/04/2025 (12.00 p.m.) 

 E-Tender Bid Submission Date & Time : 28/03/2025 (12.00 p.m.) to 03/04/2025 (12.00 p.m.) 

  Pre-bid meeting Date & Time :   31/03/2025 Time : (03.00 p.m.) 

 E-Tender/Bid Opening Date & Time :  04/04/2025 Time : (12.00 p.m.) 

 Vendor must visit to Polio Department in Mumbai, before participate in the tender to know exact 

technical details & technical discussion with our technical team.  

 

 

 

 

 
 
 


